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0.93m

5.80m
8.31m

1.09m

10.49m

29.94m
32.00m

Close of pleadings Exchange of witness
evidence

Appeal judgment in
favour of funded party

Resolution

Jun-21 Jun-22 Dec-22 FY23

Comet Group Limited

2.56m 2.90m 3.01m

3.96m

8.71m

10.90m
11.49m

Close of pleadings Deliberation by Tribunal
(including award scrutiny

by institution)

Award in favour of funded
party

Resolution

Jun-21 Jun-22 Dec-22 FY23

Arbitration

5.46m
7.99m 8.12m

5.53m

13.08m

18.43m

21.70m

Pre-commencement Commencement of the
claim

Close of pleadings Resolution

Jun-21 Jun-22 Dec-22 FY23

Carillion

5.29m 5.34m 8.40m
13.91m

23.89m

58.30m

67.70m

Exchange of expert 
evidence and reply reports 
– usually simultaneous

Deliberation by Tribunal
(including award scrutiny

by institution)

Award in favour of funded
party

Resolution

Jun-21 Jun-22 Dec-22 FY23

Arbitration
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1 2 2 6 13 18 
32 29 39 51 

124 

262 

337 

415 

484 

34%

13%

9%

7%

9%

13%

13%

10%

8%
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3% 3% 3%

0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

0.3

0.35

0.4

 -

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

FY09 FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21* FY22* FY23*

A
$

m

Assets under management

Opex

Opex as a % of current portfolio



•

•

•

18

65.60%
71.10%

65.10%
59.10%

82.60%
76.20%

1.49 
1.44 1.39 

1.66 

2.31 

2.09 

32

31

33 31

28

37

FY16-18 FY17-19 FY18-20 FY19-21 FY20-22 FY21-23

3 year rolling summary

Rolling IRR Rolling RoIC Time to recovery (months)
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